FORM PTO-1594 RI (Rev. 6-93) Q4-12-19	3 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB ! Τε	_Y
	attached original documents or part thereof
03-30-1999 - 10100827	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
E.R. WIIII Man Hopt Dt. #54	Name: Emmanuel R. Williams
	Internal Address: P.O. Box 307
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address:
XXCorporation-State Other	City: Park Forest State: IL ZIP: 60466
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship U.S.A. Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: March 15, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1,756,923
	1,730,723
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes 🏿 No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Shanley and Baker	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\)
memai Address.	Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2233 Wisconsin Ave., NW	
04/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000128 1756923	8. Deposit account number:
01 FC:481 40.00 B	
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
the original document. Raymond N. Baker Name of Person Signing	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of March 29, 1999 Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments TRADEMARK	

REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. R. Williams Co., Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), a Delaware Corporation, having offices located at P.O. Box 307, Park Forest, IL 60466, is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,756,923 for SUGAR & SPICE;

WHEREAS, Emmanuel R. Williams (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a citizen of the United States of America, residing in the state of Illinois, is desirous of acquiring full right, title and interest in such Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE, effective as of March 15, 1999, the entire right, title and interest in said mark together with the goodwill associated with said mark, and the above-identified Registration No. 1,756,923.

E.R. Williams Co., Inc. (ASSIGNOR)

3v: ~

Signature

Emmanuel R. Williams

Name 🕐

<u>President</u>

Title

Date:

orch 15 , 19

RECORDED: 03/30/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1881 FRAME: 0053